($) As the Seller and Acquirer are both part of the promoter and promoter group of the Target
Company, they are deemed to be persons acting in concert with each other as per regulation 2(l)(q)(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2013

(#) Since the transaction was carried out through exchange , 450000 equity shares of the Target
Company sold by the Seller Yarruni Dabriwala, and 450000 equity shares of the Target Company were
M.tµJlrll'd by R C....A Llmlrpd Thp �:iirPhnlt'l.ln� r.f thP Ar(!HlrPr .:inrt P.:irh nf thP PAC'( hPfnrP ;inl'i :iftpr thP

transaction are detailed herein below.

•• The trading of the shares has been done in accordance with and in compliance with Regulation 4
of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trade) Regulations 2015. There is no mis match of possession of
Unpublished price sensitive information among Acquirer and Seller. Both Acquirer and Seller has
obtained pre clearance from the Compliance Officer of the Company.

The shareholding of the Acquirer and each of the PACs before and after the transaction are detailed
herein below.

Whether HOLDING BEFORE THE Holding after the
"lAME(S) OF THE ACQUIRER AND Promoter/ TRANSACTION transaction

PACs Promoter
group

�:..';;':=:'"

I.G.E (India) Private umrted (PAq Promoter 84437376 49.82% 84437376 49.82%

International Conveyors Limited Promoter 26960077 15.91% 26960077 15.91%
(PAC)

R.C.A Limited (Acquire) Promoter 11158548 6.58% 11608548 6.84%

RaJendra Kumar Dabriwala lPAC) Promoter 156519 0.09% 1�6519 0.09%

Surbhn Dabnwala (PAC) Promoter 1441281 0.85% 1441281 0.85%

varmm Oabnwala !Seller) Promoter 2938169 1.73% 2488169 1.47%

Tot•I 127091970 74.99'1 127091970 74.99"

l'tace: MUll/ltlAI

Date: 11.11.2020